Silicom Ltd. Connectivity Solutions Page 1
IS100
Silicom 100G Intelligent Bypass Switch
Product Description
Silicom 100G Intelligent QSFP28
Bypass switch (IS100) is Silicom
forth generation of an active
external Bypass switch that protects

Diagram
Silicom Ltd. Connectivity Solutions Page 10
Order Information
P/N Description Notes
IS100G-Q-US 1U Host System 100Gb, AC/US 90-240 VAC Auto-Select, US cable
IS100G-Q-EU 1U Host System 100Gb, AC/EU 90-240 VAC Auto-Select, EU cable
IS100G-Q-48V 1U Host System 100Gb ,48V-DC Power supply -48VDC
IS100M100G4BP-QS4
100Gb (SR4) Fiber Bypass Module
SR4 MMF Bypass 100G – QSFP28 (SR4 on
the Network and Monitor ports)
IS100M100G4BP-QL4
100Gb (LR4) Fiber Bypass Module
LR4 SMF Bypass 100G – QSFP28 (LR4 on
the Network and Monitor ports)
IS100M100G4BP-QL4S4
100Gb(LR4/SR4) Fiber Bypass Module
LR4 SMF Bypass 100G – QSFP28 (LR4 on
the Network and SR4 on the Monitor ports)
IS100M40G4BP-QS4-IX
40Gb (SR4) Fiber Bypass Module
SR4 MMF Bypass 40G – QSFP+ (MPO/
SR4 on the Network and Monitor ports)
IS100M40G4BP-QL4-IX
40Gb (LR4) Fiber Bypass Module
LR4 SMF Bypass 40G – QSPP+ (LC/ LR4
on the Network and Monitor ports)
IS100M40G4BP-QBD-IX
40Gb (Bidi-SR4) Fiber Bypass Module
Bidi -SR4 MMF Bypass 40G – QSPP+
(LC/Bidi on the Network and Monitor ports)
IS00M100G4BP-CSR4
100Gb (SR4) Fiber Bypass Module
SR4 MMF Bypass 100G – CFP4 (SR4 on
the Network and Monitor ports)
IS100M100G4BP-CLR4 100Gb (LR4) Fiber Bypass Module
LR4 SMF Bypass 100G – CFP4 (LR4 on the
Network and SR4 on the Monitor ports)
IS100M100G4BP-SR101
100Gb (SR10) Fiber Bypass Module
SR10 Bypass 100G –CXP (SR10 on the
Network and Monitor ports)
IS100M100G4BP-CM4-RU
100Gb (CWDM4) Fiber Bypass Module
CWDM4 Bypass 100G – (CWDM4 on the
Network and SR4 on the Monitor ports)
IS100M100G4BP-QE4S4-RU 100Gb (ER/SR) Fiber Bypass Module
ER Bypass 100Gb - (ER on the Networking,
SR-Monitoring)
1V4